

FOI Reference: 182/2012

Request:

Do your company hold any lawful Documents with proof to the fact a 'human being' is a 'PERSON'?

And please also confirm a 'natural being' using a unregistered 'conveyance' to 'travel' on Ceredigions roads without tax is totally lawful when the 'human' Fails to 'STAND UNDER' and returns licence

as opposed to 'driving' a 'motor vehicle' as a 'PERSON'

Person Corporate

Driving Commerce

Motor Vehicle owned by DVLA when registered

Without Prejudice ,Liability and ill intent

Clarification:

ps. corretion to where said fact' above "Alledged fact" anyway.

And also could you confirm its perfectly lawful to 'Travel' for non-commerce reasons, as a 'Natural Being' in a unregistered'Conveyance' without the need for insurance on any tarmac or any other hard surface as long as i don't Stand Under?

Further from requestor:

Agent

you can call me tom of the talent family

Unhappy about the response you got? If ...

Your request was refused, but without a reason valid under the law<<<key word you spoke legal this says law 'LEGAL' and 'LAW' two different things

Response:

The above request is not a valid request under section 8 of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act as the information requested would obviously not be recorded by the force, therefore the request can not be dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act.

Section 8 of FOI Act provides:

- (1) In this Act any reference to a "request for information" is a reference to such a request which:
- (a) Is in writing
- (b) States the name of the applicant and an address for correspondence, and
- (c) Describes the information requested.

<u>Section 84 of the Act states:</u> That "Information" means "Information recorded in any form". Therefore, these questions are not asking for "information" as defined in the Act.

Furthermore please note that due to the content and context of this request together with the volume of other similar requests concerning legislation/procedures/processes of the force, should any further spurious or frivolous requests be received concerning the same or similar subject matters, including the above, consideration will be given by the force as to making the requests "Vexatious" under section 14 (1) and or 14 (2) of the Freedom of Information Act.